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Schedule for the start of the 2023/24 school year

Monday 11th September 2023

08:00
09:00
09:15
09:45
12:35
from 14:00

Written exam retakes

School start for classes 1a and 1b (Aula)
School start for classes liand 1s (Aula)
School starts for Years 2-8

End of teaching for all classes

Oral exam retakes

Tuesday 12th September 2023

08:00
07:50-12.35
from 14:00

Written exam retakes
Teaching for all classes
Oral exam retakes

Wednesday 15th September 2023

08:30
from 09:45
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Ecumenical celebration of start of school, Pfarrkirche Maxglan

Teaching according to timetable (including afternoons)



