

## Schedule for the start of the 2023/24 school year

## **Monday 11th September 2023**

08:00	Written exam retakes
09:00	School start for classes 1a and 1b (Aula)
09:15	School start for classes 1i and 1s (Aula)
09:45	School starts for Years 2-8
12:35	End of teaching for all classes
from 14:00	Oral exam retakes

## **Tuesday 12th September 2023**

08:00	Written exam retakes
07:50 – 12.35	Teaching for all classes
from 14:00	Oral exam retakes

## Wednesday 15th September 2023

08:30	Ecumenical celebration of start of school, Pfarrkirche Maxglan
from 09:45	Teaching according to timetable (including afternoons)